507499960 09/20/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7546850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME TO FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS LIMITED previously recorded on Reel 033340 Frame 0708. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS LIMITED	05/19/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICHTER GEDEON NYRT.	
Street Address:	GYOMROI UT 19-21	
City:	BUDAPEST	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	
Postal Code:	H-1103	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13653576	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** +1-212-641-2270

**Email:** krobinson@fr.com, apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM T. SPENCER
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>(ET NUMBER:</b> 22941-0034002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARISSA ROBINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Karissa Robinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=22941-0034002\_ForestAssignment#page1.tif source=22941-0034002\_ForestAssignment#page2.tif source=22941-0034002\_ForestAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507499960 REEL: 061476 FRAME: 0842

 $source = 22941 - 0034002\_ForestAssignment\#page4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 061476 FRAME: 0843

#### 502897687 07/18/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2944284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS LTD	05/19/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICHTER GEDEON NYRT.	
Street Address:	GYOMROI UT 19-21	
City:	BUDAPEST	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	
Postal Code:	H-1103	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13653576	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-335-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

**Correspondent Name:** FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. Address Line 1: **60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET** 

Address Line 2: 3200 RBC PLAZA

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22941-0034002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA D. FOLLETT, PH.D., REG. NO. 60365
SIGNATURE:	/Angela D. Follett/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Forest to Richter#page1.tif source=Forest to Richter#page2.tif source=Forest to Richter#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061476 FRAME: 0844 502897687

ASSIGNMENT

I, Charles S/RYAN, authorized to act on behalf of FOREST LABORATORIES HOLDINGS LTD., a Corporation with an address at 18 Parliament Street, Milner House, Hamilton, Bermuda HM12 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by RICHTER GEDEON NYRT., a corporation with address at H-1103 Budapest, Gyömröi út 19-21, Hungary (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, throughout the world in and to the Invention entitled:

# PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS CONTAINING DOPAMINE RECEPTOR LIGANDS

invented by Ranajoy Sarkar, Mahendra G. Dedhiya and Anil Chhettry and described in U.S. Application No. 12/504,149, filed on July 16, 2009 and U.S. Application No. 13/653,576 filed on October 17, 2012 and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, said interest being our entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the

title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as our agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on our behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said ASSIGNEE.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 5/19/14

Charles S. Ryan Sr. VP. Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

2

#### ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, we hereby accept this assignment on behalf of RICHTER GEDEON NYRT. We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Hungary, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that (check all that apply):

 $\overline{\mbox{\ensuremath{\mathbb{N}}}}$  We are officer's of the above-identified ASSIGNEE,

AND THE RESIDENCE OF A SECTION OF A SECTION

[X] We have signed this document on behalf of ASSIGNEE with the full authority of its board of directors,

and that all the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated:	21st day of May, 2014	By:	r654
Trancar.	<u></u>	Name:	Dr. Szombathelyi Zsolt
		Title:	Research Director
Dated:	21st day of May, 2014	By: Name:	<u> Mahord, Kandi-</u> Dr. Csutorás Lászlóné
		entra.	Manager, Intellectual Property Department

Title:

3